
Misericordia (3-1,0-0 MAC Freedom) -vs- SUNY Morrisville (2-3,0-0 North Atlantic)
11/17/23 at Student Activities Center, Morrisville, NY

 
 

 
 
Misericordia 60

SUNY Morrisville 57

Date: 11/17/23
Time: 5:00 PM
Attendance: 101
Site: Student Activities Center, Morrisville, NY
Referees: Brock Matlock, Mark Griffin, Duane Gordon

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Misericordia 23 11 15 11 60
SUNY Morrisville 9 21 12 15 57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Grosch,Jocelyn * 38 7-17 5-7 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 1 0 1 19
25 Bianchi,Skylar * 33 7-17 0-1 3-8 3-7 10 3 0 1 2 0 17
03 Dowling,Skylar * 37 5-9 0-2 4-7 1-3 4 1 6 1 0 4 14
22 Delfino,Gianna * 25 3-8 0-1 1-2 1-7 8 4 4 4 1 1 7
45 Bondi,Alyssa * 39 0-9 0-6 0-0 0-4 4 2 2 0 0 1 0
43 Captoni,Chloe 23 1-3 1-3 0-0 2-3 5 2 0 2 0 0 3
30 Ryan,Katie 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-63 6-20 8-17 8-30 38 13 12 9 3 7 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-16   56.25 % 4-7   57.14 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 1-6   16.67 % 0-2   0.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 1-1   100.00 % 2-5   40.00 %
4th Quarter 3-17   17.65 % 0-6   0.00 % 5-8   62.50 %
Total 23-63   36.5 % 6-20   30.0 % 8-17   47.1 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Delfino,Gianna Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 3 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Vega-Haley,Delimar * 29 6-12 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 3 2 0 0 1 14
32 Becker,Dezia * 33 3-6 2-4 0-0 1-4 5 1 6 3 0 2 8
22 Hammersley,Brooke * 30 2-10 1-3 2-2 3-4 7 2 2 2 0 0 7
10 Ingersoll,Anyssia * 24 2-7 0-2 2-6 0-2 2 2 3 5 0 1 6
23 Neufeld,Anna * 16 1-6 0-2 1-1 1-6 7 2 0 0 0 0 3
12 Baldwin,Celeste 20 4-7 3-5 0-0 1-5 6 5 1 0 0 0 11
00 Bonczkowski,Hannah 16 2-8 1-4 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 5
11 Pardee,Carli 17 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-6 7 2 0 1 1 0 3
03 Doorley,Tayghan 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
02 Platt,Abbie 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
14 Dykas,Kayla 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-60 8-23 7-11 8-31 39 19 16 13 1 5 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-16   25.00 % 1-7   14.29 % 0-2   0.00 %
2nd Quarter 9-18   50.00 % 2-5   40.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-17   23.53 % 2-4   50.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 4-9   44.44 % 3-7   42.86 % 4-6   66.67 %
Total 21-60   35.0 % 8-23   34.8 % 7-11   63.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Misericordia Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: SUNY Morrisville
09:33 MISS 3PTR by INGERSOLL,ANYSSIA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:22 MISS JUMPER by NEUFELD,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by DELFINO,GIANNA --
MISS 3PTR by DOWLING,SKYLAR 09:08

-- REBOUND DEF by NEUFELD,ANNA
08:52 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by INGERSOLL,ANYSSIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BECKER,DEZIA
MISS JUMPER by DELFINO,GIANNA 08:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by BIANCHI,SKYLAR 08:09

-- REBOUND DEF by NEUFELD,ANNA
07:51 MISS LAYUP by HAMMERSLEY,BROOKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DELFINO,GIANNA --
BLOCK  by DELFINO,GIANNA 07:51
GOOD 3PTR by GROSCH,JOCELYN(fastbreak) 07:44 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by DOWLING,SKYLAR --
FOUL  by BONDI,ALYSSA 07:32

07:24 MISS 3PTR by NEUFELD,ANNA
REBOUND DEF by BONDI,ALYSSA --
GOOD 3PTR by GROSCH,JOCELYN 06:59 6-2 V 4
ASSIST  by DELFINO,GIANNA --

06:37 SUB OUT by HAMMERSLEY,BROOKE
06:37 SUB OUT by BECKER,DEZIA
06:37 SUB IN by DOORLEY,TAYGHAN
06:37 SUB IN by PARDEE,CARLI
06:24 6-4 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by VEGA-HALEY,DELIMAR(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by GROSCH,JOCELYN(fastbreak) 06:17 9-4 V 5
ASSIST  by DOWLING,SKYLAR --

06:05 TURNOVER  by INGERSOLL,ANYSSIA
STEAL  by DOWLING,SKYLAR 06:05
GOOD LAYUP by DOWLING,SKYLAR(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:00 11-4 V 7
FOUL  by GROSCH,JOCELYN 05:42

05:42 SUB OUT by VEGA-HALEY,DELIMAR
05:42 SUB IN by HAMMERSLEY,BROOKE
05:31 TURNOVER  by PARDEE,CARLI

GOOD 3PTR by GROSCH,JOCELYN 05:16 14-4 V 10
ASSIST  by DOWLING,SKYLAR --

04:57 SUB OUT by INGERSOLL,ANYSSIA
04:57 SUB OUT by NEUFELD,ANNA
04:57 SUB IN by PLATT,ABBIE
04:57 SUB IN by BECKER,DEZIA
04:48 MISS 3PTR by HAMMERSLEY,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by BONDI,ALYSSA --
GOOD LAYUP by BIANCHI,SKYLAR(in the paint) 04:33 16-4 V 12
ASSIST  by DELFINO,GIANNA --

04:32 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:19 TURNOVER  by DOORLEY,TAYGHAN

STEAL  by GROSCH,JOCELYN 04:19
MISS JUMPER by DELFINO,GIANNA(in the paint) 04:12

-- REBOUND DEF by PARDEE,CARLI
04:01 MISS 3PTR by DOORLEY,TAYGHAN

REBOUND DEF by BIANCHI,SKYLAR --
GOOD LAYUP by BIANCHI,SKYLAR(in the paint) 03:49 18-4 V 14
ASSIST  by DELFINO,GIANNA --

03:27 18-7 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by HAMMERSLEY,BROOKE
-- ASSIST  by PLATT,ABBIE

MISS 3PTR by BONDI,ALYSSA 03:07



-- REBOUND DEF by HAMMERSLEY,BROOKE
02:55 MISS 3PTR by PARDEE,CARLI

REBOUND DEF by BIANCHI,SKYLAR --
MISS 3PTR by GROSCH,JOCELYN 02:42
REBOUND OFF by BIANCHI,SKYLAR --
TURNOVER  by BIANCHI,SKYLAR 02:34

02:34 STEAL  by BECKER,DEZIA
02:28 18-9 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by BECKER,DEZIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
02:15 FOUL  by PLATT,ABBIE
02:15 SUB OUT by DOORLEY,TAYGHAN
02:15 SUB OUT by PARDEE,CARLI
02:15 SUB IN by BONCZKOWSKI,HANNAH
02:15 SUB IN by NEUFELD,ANNA

SUB OUT by GROSCH,JOCELYN 02:15
SUB IN by CAPTONI,CHLOE 02:15
GOOD FT by BIANCHI,SKYLAR 02:15 19-9 V 10
MISS FT by BIANCHI,SKYLAR 02:15

-- REBOUND DEF by BECKER,DEZIA
01:51 MISS 3PTR by BECKER,DEZIA

-- REBOUND OFF by NEUFELD,ANNA
01:44 MISS LAYUP by PLATT,ABBIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BIANCHI,SKYLAR --
GOOD JUMPER by DELFINO,GIANNA 01:32 21-9 V 12
ASSIST  by DOWLING,SKYLAR --
FOUL  by DELFINO,GIANNA 01:19

01:17 MISS LAYUP by NEUFELD,ANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DOWLING,SKYLAR --
BLOCK  by BIANCHI,SKYLAR 01:17
MISS JUMPER by DELFINO,GIANNA 01:06

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:06 SUB OUT by PLATT,ABBIE
01:06 SUB IN by INGERSOLL,ANYSSIA
01:06 TURNOVER  by INGERSOLL,ANYSSIA

STEAL  by DELFINO,GIANNA 01:06
GOOD LAYUP by DELFINO,GIANNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:06 23-9 V 14

00:48 MISS JUMPER by HAMMERSLEY,BROOKE
-- REBOUND OFF by HAMMERSLEY,BROOKE

00:43 TURNOVER  by BECKER,DEZIA
STEAL  by DOWLING,SKYLAR 00:43

00:43 FOUL  by INGERSOLL,ANYSSIA
TURNOVER  by CAPTONI,CHLOE 00:07

00:07 STEAL  by INGERSOLL,ANYSSIA
FOUL  by CAPTONI,CHLOE 00:02

00:02 MISS FT by INGERSOLL,ANYSSIA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:02 MISS FT by INGERSOLL,ANYSSIA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND OFF by BECKER,DEZIA

00:00 MISS LAYUP by BECKER,DEZIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Misericordia Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: SUNY Morrisville
10:00 SUB OUT by HAMMERSLEY,BROOKE
10:00 SUB IN by VEGA-HALEY,DELIMAR

SUB OUT by CAPTONI,CHLOE 10:00
SUB IN by GROSCH,JOCELYN 10:00
TURNOVER  by GROSCH,JOCELYN 09:57

09:57 STEAL  by BONCZKOWSKI,HANNAH
09:38 23-11 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by INGERSOLL,ANYSSIA



-- ASSIST  by BECKER,DEZIA
MISS JUMPER by BIANCHI,SKYLAR 09:20

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:00 23-13 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by NEUFELD,ANNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BECKER,DEZIA
FOUL  by BIANCHI,SKYLAR 09:00

09:00 23-14 V 9 GOOD FT by NEUFELD,ANNA
MISS JUMPER by BIANCHI,SKYLAR 08:49

-- REBOUND DEF by NEUFELD,ANNA
08:42 FOUL  by INGERSOLL,ANYSSIA
08:42 TURNOVER  by INGERSOLL,ANYSSIA

SUB OUT by BIANCHI,SKYLAR 08:42
SUB IN by CAPTONI,CHLOE 08:42
GOOD 3PTR by CAPTONI,CHLOE 08:36 26-14 V 12
ASSIST  by DOWLING,SKYLAR --

08:33 MISS JUMPER by NEUFELD,ANNA
REBOUND DEF by CAPTONI,CHLOE --
GOOD LAYUP by DOWLING,SKYLAR(in the paint) 08:03 28-14 V 14

07:41 28-17 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by BONCZKOWSKI,HANNAH
-- ASSIST  by BECKER,DEZIA

MISS 3PTR by BONDI,ALYSSA 07:17
REBOUND OFF by GROSCH,JOCELYN --
MISS JUMPER by GROSCH,JOCELYN 07:13

-- REBOUND DEF by NEUFELD,ANNA
07:00 MISS LAYUP by INGERSOLL,ANYSSIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DELFINO,GIANNA --
TURNOVER  by DELFINO,GIANNA 06:56

06:56 SUB OUT by BONCZKOWSKI,HANNAH
06:56 SUB OUT by NEUFELD,ANNA
06:56 SUB OUT by BECKER,DEZIA
06:56 SUB IN by BALDWIN,CELESTE
06:56 SUB IN by DYKAS,KAYLA
06:56 SUB IN by HAMMERSLEY,BROOKE

SUB OUT by BONDI,ALYSSA 06:56
SUB IN by RYAN,KATIE 06:56

06:53 MISS LAYUP by VEGA-HALEY,DELIMAR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RYAN,KATIE --

06:53 FOUL  by VEGA-HALEY,DELIMAR
MISS 3PTR by GROSCH,JOCELYN 06:21

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:00 MISS JUMPER by VEGA-HALEY,DELIMAR

REBOUND DEF by GROSCH,JOCELYN --
MISS 3PTR by CAPTONI,CHLOE 05:53

-- REBOUND DEF by INGERSOLL,ANYSSIA

05:45 28-19 V 9
GOOD LAYUP by VEGA-HALEY,DELIMAR(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by INGERSOLL,ANYSSIA
TURNOVER  by DOWLING,SKYLAR 05:17

05:17 SUB OUT by INGERSOLL,ANYSSIA
05:17 SUB OUT by DYKAS,KAYLA
05:17 SUB IN by BONCZKOWSKI,HANNAH
05:17 SUB IN by BECKER,DEZIA

SUB OUT by DOWLING,SKYLAR 05:17
SUB IN by BONDI,ALYSSA 05:17

05:09 28-21 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by BALDWIN,CELESTE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by VEGA-HALEY,DELIMAR

MISS 3PTR by DELFINO,GIANNA 05:00
REBOUND OFF by CAPTONI,CHLOE --
GOOD LAYUP by DELFINO,GIANNA(in the paint) 04:52 30-21 V 9
ASSIST  by BONDI,ALYSSA --

04:36 30-23 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by VEGA-HALEY,DELIMAR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BECKER,DEZIA

MISS LAYUP by GROSCH,JOCELYN(in the paint) 04:11



-- REBOUND DEF by HAMMERSLEY,BROOKE
04:03 MISS LAYUP by BALDWIN,CELESTE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RYAN,KATIE --
03:56 FOUL  by HAMMERSLEY,BROOKE

SUB OUT by RYAN,KATIE 03:56
SUB IN by BIANCHI,SKYLAR 03:56
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:56
TURNOVER  by DELFINO,GIANNA 03:37

03:37 STEAL  by VEGA-HALEY,DELIMAR
03:29 MISS 3PTR by BALDWIN,CELESTE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:17 30-25 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by HAMMERSLEY,BROOKE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BONDI,ALYSSA 02:51
-- REBOUND DEF by BECKER,DEZIA

02:46 TURNOVER  by BECKER,DEZIA
STEAL  by BONDI,ALYSSA 02:46
MISS LAYUP by BIANCHI,SKYLAR(in the paint) 02:40

-- REBOUND DEF by VEGA-HALEY,DELIMAR
02:33 MISS LAYUP by VEGA-HALEY,DELIMAR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BIANCHI,SKYLAR --
02:28 FOUL  by VEGA-HALEY,DELIMAR
02:28 SUB OUT by VEGA-HALEY,DELIMAR
02:28 SUB IN by INGERSOLL,ANYSSIA

SUB OUT by CAPTONI,CHLOE 02:28
SUB IN by DOWLING,SKYLAR 02:28
GOOD LAYUP by GROSCH,JOCELYN(in the paint) 02:09 32-25 V 7

01:53 MISS 3PTR by BONCZKOWSKI,HANNAH
-- REBOUND OFF by BALDWIN,CELESTE

01:48 32-28 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by BECKER,DEZIA
-- ASSIST  by BALDWIN,CELESTE

01:24 FOUL  by HAMMERSLEY,BROOKE
01:24 SUB OUT by HAMMERSLEY,BROOKE
01:24 SUB IN by PARDEE,CARLI

MISS FT by BIANCHI,SKYLAR 01:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BIANCHI,SKYLAR 01:24

-- REBOUND DEF by PARDEE,CARLI
01:12 32-30 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by BONCZKOWSKI,HANNAH(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BIANCHI,SKYLAR(in the paint) 00:49
00:49 BLOCK  by PARDEE,CARLI

-- REBOUND DEF by PARDEE,CARLI
00:31 MISS 3PTR by BECKER,DEZIA

REBOUND DEF by GROSCH,JOCELYN --
GOOD LAYUP by BIANCHI,SKYLAR(in the paint) 00:02 34-30 V 4
ASSIST  by DELFINO,GIANNA --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Misericordia Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: SUNY Morrisville
10:00 SUB OUT by BONCZKOWSKI,HANNAH
10:00 SUB OUT by PARDEE,CARLI
10:00 SUB OUT by BALDWIN,CELESTE
10:00 SUB IN by VEGA-HALEY,DELIMAR
10:00 SUB IN by HAMMERSLEY,BROOKE
10:00 SUB IN by NEUFELD,ANNA
09:47 TURNOVER  by INGERSOLL,ANYSSIA

STEAL  by DOWLING,SKYLAR 09:47
09:22 FOUL  by NEUFELD,ANNA

MISS LAYUP by BIANCHI,SKYLAR(in the paint) 09:08
-- REBOUND DEF by BECKER,DEZIA

08:54 MISS LAYUP by VEGA-HALEY,DELIMAR(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by DELFINO,GIANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by BIANCHI,SKYLAR(in the paint) 08:25 36-30 V 6
ASSIST  by BONDI,ALYSSA --
FOUL  by DELFINO,GIANNA 08:14

08:00 MISS 3PTR by INGERSOLL,ANYSSIA
REBOUND DEF by GROSCH,JOCELYN --
MISS JUMPER by DELFINO,GIANNA 07:36

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMMERSLEY,BROOKE
07:19 MISS LAYUP by INGERSOLL,ANYSSIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DELFINO,GIANNA --
FOUL TECH by DELFINO,GIANNA 07:13
TURNOVER  by DELFINO,GIANNA 07:13

07:13 36-31 V 5 GOOD FT by HAMMERSLEY,BROOKE
07:13 36-32 V 4 GOOD FT by HAMMERSLEY,BROOKE
07:13 SUB OUT by INGERSOLL,ANYSSIA
07:13 SUB IN by DOORLEY,TAYGHAN

SUB OUT by DELFINO,GIANNA 07:13
SUB IN by CAPTONI,CHLOE 07:13

07:03 MISS LAYUP by HAMMERSLEY,BROOKE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HAMMERSLEY,BROOKE

06:59 MISS LAYUP by HAMMERSLEY,BROOKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CAPTONI,CHLOE --
GOOD LAYUP by DOWLING,SKYLAR(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:53 38-32 V 6

06:53 FOUL  by VEGA-HALEY,DELIMAR
06:53 SUB OUT by NEUFELD,ANNA
06:53 SUB IN by PARDEE,CARLI

MISS FT by DOWLING,SKYLAR(fastbreak) 06:53
-- REBOUND DEF by VEGA-HALEY,DELIMAR

06:32 TURNOVER  by DOORLEY,TAYGHAN
MISS LAYUP by GROSCH,JOCELYN(in the paint) 06:17

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMMERSLEY,BROOKE
06:00 38-34 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by VEGA-HALEY,DELIMAR(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BIANCHI,SKYLAR 05:42
-- REBOUND DEF by DOORLEY,TAYGHAN

05:28 38-36 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by VEGA-HALEY,DELIMAR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DOORLEY,TAYGHAN

05:18 SUB OUT by HAMMERSLEY,BROOKE
05:18 SUB IN by BONCZKOWSKI,HANNAH

MISS LAYUP by BIANCHI,SKYLAR(in the paint) 05:07
REBOUND OFF by CAPTONI,CHLOE --
TURNOVER  by CAPTONI,CHLOE 05:01

05:01 STEAL  by BECKER,DEZIA
04:55 MISS LAYUP by BONCZKOWSKI,HANNAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PARDEE,CARLI
04:50 MISS LAYUP by VEGA-HALEY,DELIMAR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GROSCH,JOCELYN --
GOOD LAYUP by BIANCHI,SKYLAR(in the paint) 04:24 40-36 V 4

04:02 MISS JUMPER by VEGA-HALEY,DELIMAR
REBOUND DEF by BIANCHI,SKYLAR --
MISS LAYUP by GROSCH,JOCELYN(in the paint) 03:54
REBOUND OFF by BIANCHI,SKYLAR --
GOOD LAYUP by BIANCHI,SKYLAR(in the paint) 03:49 42-36 V 6

03:34 MISS LAYUP by BONCZKOWSKI,HANNAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BONCZKOWSKI,HANNAH

03:31 MISS LAYUP by BONCZKOWSKI,HANNAH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BIANCHI,SKYLAR 03:31
REBOUND DEF by BONDI,ALYSSA --

03:19 FOUL  by BONCZKOWSKI,HANNAH
03:19 SUB OUT by DOORLEY,TAYGHAN
03:19 SUB OUT by VEGA-HALEY,DELIMAR
03:19 SUB OUT by BECKER,DEZIA
03:19 SUB IN by INGERSOLL,ANYSSIA



03:19 SUB IN by BALDWIN,CELESTE
03:19 SUB IN by HAMMERSLEY,BROOKE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:19
GOOD LAYUP by GROSCH,JOCELYN(in the paint) 03:05 44-36 V 8

02:47 MISS 3PTR by BONCZKOWSKI,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by BONDI,ALYSSA --
GOOD 3PTR by GROSCH,JOCELYN 02:36 47-36 V 11
ASSIST  by DOWLING,SKYLAR --

02:16 47-39 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by PARDEE,CARLI
-- ASSIST  by INGERSOLL,ANYSSIA

01:55 FOUL  by PARDEE,CARLI
MISS FT by BIANCHI,SKYLAR 01:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BIANCHI,SKYLAR 01:55 48-39 V 9
SUB OUT by BIANCHI,SKYLAR 01:55
SUB IN by RYAN,KATIE 01:55

01:45 MISS JUMPER by INGERSOLL,ANYSSIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HAMMERSLEY,BROOKE

01:43 TURNOVER  by HAMMERSLEY,BROOKE
MISS JUMPER by GROSCH,JOCELYN 01:29

-- REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,CELESTE
01:08 MISS JUMPER by HAMMERSLEY,BROOKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CAPTONI,CHLOE --
MISS JUMPER by BONDI,ALYSSA 00:54

-- REBOUND DEF by PARDEE,CARLI
00:26 48-42 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by BALDWIN,CELESTE

-- ASSIST  by INGERSOLL,ANYSSIA
00:02 FOUL  by BALDWIN,CELESTE

MISS FT by DOWLING,SKYLAR 00:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DOWLING,SKYLAR 00:02 49-42 V 7

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Misericordia Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: SUNY Morrisville
10:00 SUB OUT by BONCZKOWSKI,HANNAH
10:00 SUB OUT by INGERSOLL,ANYSSIA
10:00 SUB OUT by PARDEE,CARLI
10:00 SUB IN by VEGA-HALEY,DELIMAR
10:00 SUB IN by NEUFELD,ANNA
10:00 SUB IN by BECKER,DEZIA

SUB OUT by RYAN,KATIE 10:00
SUB OUT by CAPTONI,CHLOE 10:00
SUB IN by DELFINO,GIANNA 10:00
SUB IN by BIANCHI,SKYLAR 10:00
MISS 3PTR by DOWLING,SKYLAR 09:55

-- REBOUND DEF by NEUFELD,ANNA
FOUL  by DELFINO,GIANNA 09:51
SUB OUT by DELFINO,GIANNA 09:51
SUB IN by CAPTONI,CHLOE 09:51

09:40 49-45 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by BALDWIN,CELESTE
-- ASSIST  by VEGA-HALEY,DELIMAR

MISS 3PTR by BONDI,ALYSSA 09:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by BIANCHI,SKYLAR 09:15

-- REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,CELESTE
08:50 49-48 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by BALDWIN,CELESTE

-- ASSIST  by HAMMERSLEY,BROOKE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:45

08:21 FOUL  by NEUFELD,ANNA
GOOD FT by BIANCHI,SKYLAR 08:21 50-48 V 2



MISS FT by BIANCHI,SKYLAR 08:21
-- REBOUND DEF by NEUFELD,ANNA

FOUL  by CAPTONI,CHLOE 08:19
FOUL  by DOWLING,SKYLAR 08:08

07:54 MISS 3PTR by HAMMERSLEY,BROOKE
REBOUND DEF by BIANCHI,SKYLAR --
MISS JUMPER by GROSCH,JOCELYN 07:24

-- REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,CELESTE
07:12 MISS 3PTR by NEUFELD,ANNA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
07:08 SUB OUT by NEUFELD,ANNA
07:08 SUB IN by INGERSOLL,ANYSSIA
06:49 FOUL  by BALDWIN,CELESTE

GOOD LAYUP by DOWLING,SKYLAR(in the paint) 06:36 52-48 V 4
FOUL  by BONDI,ALYSSA 06:17

06:17 52-49 V 3 GOOD FT by VEGA-HALEY,DELIMAR
06:17 52-50 V 2 GOOD FT by VEGA-HALEY,DELIMAR
06:17 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by DOWLING,SKYLAR(in the paint) 05:56 54-50 V 4
FOUL  by BIANCHI,SKYLAR 05:42

05:42 54-51 V 3 GOOD FT by INGERSOLL,ANYSSIA
05:42 MISS FT by INGERSOLL,ANYSSIA

REBOUND DEF by BIANCHI,SKYLAR --
MISS LAYUP by DOWLING,SKYLAR(in the paint) 05:14
REBOUND OFF by DOWLING,SKYLAR --
MISS 3PTR by CAPTONI,CHLOE 05:10

-- REBOUND DEF by BECKER,DEZIA
05:02 TURNOVER  by INGERSOLL,ANYSSIA
05:02 SUB OUT by INGERSOLL,ANYSSIA
05:02 SUB IN by PARDEE,CARLI

MISS 3PTR by BONDI,ALYSSA 04:42
-- REBOUND DEF by PARDEE,CARLI

04:30 MISS LAYUP by HAMMERSLEY,BROOKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DOWLING,SKYLAR --
MISS JUMPER by BONDI,ALYSSA 04:18
REBOUND OFF by BIANCHI,SKYLAR --
GOOD LAYUP by BIANCHI,SKYLAR(in the paint) 04:14 56-51 V 5

03:57 56-54 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by BECKER,DEZIA
-- ASSIST  by HAMMERSLEY,BROOKE

03:53 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:53 SUB OUT by HAMMERSLEY,BROOKE
03:53 SUB IN by BONCZKOWSKI,HANNAH

MISS JUMPER by GROSCH,JOCELYN(in the paint) 03:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

03:35 FOUL  by PARDEE,CARLI
MISS 3PTR by BONDI,ALYSSA 03:28

-- REBOUND DEF by PARDEE,CARLI
03:07 FOUL  by BECKER,DEZIA

MISS LAYUP by DOWLING,SKYLAR(in the paint) 02:52
-- REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,CELESTE

02:31 MISS 3PTR by BONCZKOWSKI,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by DOWLING,SKYLAR --

02:25 FOUL  by BALDWIN,CELESTE
02:25 SUB OUT by BONCZKOWSKI,HANNAH
02:25 SUB IN by INGERSOLL,ANYSSIA

MISS FT by DOWLING,SKYLAR(fastbreak) 02:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DOWLING,SKYLAR(fastbreak) 02:25 57-54 V 3

02:25 SUB OUT by PARDEE,CARLI
02:25 SUB IN by HAMMERSLEY,BROOKE

SUB OUT by CAPTONI,CHLOE 02:25
SUB IN by DELFINO,GIANNA 02:25



01:58 57-56 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by VEGA-HALEY,DELIMAR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BECKER,DEZIA

MISS LAYUP by BONDI,ALYSSA(in the paint) 01:33
REBOUND OFF by DELFINO,GIANNA --

01:30 FOUL  by BALDWIN,CELESTE
GOOD FT by DELFINO,GIANNA 01:30 58-56 V 2
MISS FT by DELFINO,GIANNA 01:30

-- REBOUND DEF by INGERSOLL,ANYSSIA
01:20 MISS 3PTR by BALDWIN,CELESTE

REBOUND DEF by DELFINO,GIANNA --
TURNOVER  by DELFINO,GIANNA 01:16

01:10 TURNOVER  by HAMMERSLEY,BROOKE
01:10 SUB OUT by HAMMERSLEY,BROOKE
01:10 SUB IN by PARDEE,CARLI

MISS JUMPER by BIANCHI,SKYLAR 00:48
-- REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,CELESTE

FOUL  by BIANCHI,SKYLAR 00:38
00:38 58-57 V 1 GOOD FT by INGERSOLL,ANYSSIA
00:38 MISS FT by INGERSOLL,ANYSSIA

REBOUND DEF by DELFINO,GIANNA --
MISS LAYUP by GROSCH,JOCELYN(in the paint) 00:09

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:09 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by BIANCHI,SKYLAR 00:09
SUB IN by CAPTONI,CHLOE 00:09

00:00 TURNOVER  by BECKER,DEZIA
STEAL  by DOWLING,SKYLAR 00:00

00:00 FOUL  by BALDWIN,CELESTE
00:00 SUB OUT by BALDWIN,CELESTE
00:00 SUB IN by HAMMERSLEY,BROOKE

GOOD FT by DOWLING,SKYLAR(fastbreak) 00:00 59-57 V 2
GOOD FT by DOWLING,SKYLAR(fastbreak) 00:00 60-57 V 3


